South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 03:17:04 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*5395 (Rat #0176, Act #0242 of 2024) General Bill, By B. Newton, C. Mitchell, Yow and Neese
Summary: Lancaster County Natural Gas Authority

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 879 OF 1954, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE CREATION OF THE LANCASTER COUNTY
NATURAL GAS AUTHORITY, SO AS TO CLARIFY PER DIEM PROVISIONS APPLICABLE TO MEMBERS OF THE BOARD
OF DIRECTORS AND TO DELETE THE REQUIREMENT THAT ALL UNENCUMBERED REVENUES FROM THE SYSTEM
BE PAID OVER TO THE MUNICIPALITIES SERVED BY THE AUTHORITY AND TO PROVIDE THAT THESE FUNDS MUST
BE USED INSTEAD TO EXPAND THE SYSTEM OR TO REDUCE CUSTOMER RATES. - RATIFIED TITLE

04/10/24
04/16/24
04/16/24
04/16/24
04/17/24
04/17/24
04/23/24
04/25/24
05/08/24
05/13/24
05/20/24
07/23/24

House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 22)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (House Journal-page 17)

Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 18)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 9)
Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 37)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 14)

Ratified R 176

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/24

Act No. 242

Page 1 of 1



