

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*5395 (Rat #0176, Act #0242 of 2024) General Bill, By B. Newton, C. Mitchell, Yow and Neese

Summary: Lancaster County Natural Gas Authority

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 879 OF 1954, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE CREATION OF THE LANCASTER COUNTY NATURAL GAS AUTHORITY, SO AS TO CLARIFY PER DIEM PROVISIONS APPLICABLE TO MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND TO DELETE THE REQUIREMENT THAT ALL UNENCUMBERED REVENUES FROM THE SYSTEM BE PAID OVER TO THE MUNICIPALITIES SERVED BY THE AUTHORITY AND TO PROVIDE THAT THESE FUNDS MUST BE USED INSTEAD TO EXPAND THE SYSTEM OR TO REDUCE CUSTOMER RATES. - RATIFIED TITLE

04/10/24	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 22)
04/16/24		Scrivener's error corrected
04/16/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 17)
04/16/24	House	Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 18)
04/17/24	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 9)
04/17/24	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar
04/23/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 37)
04/25/24	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 14)
05/08/24		Ratified R 176
05/13/24		Signed By Governor
05/20/24		Effective date 05/13/24
07/23/24		Act No. 242